JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

April 17, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Sen. Devlin, Chair
Sen. Avakian
Sen. Nelson

Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan
Rep. Burley

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 91A, 92A

Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 100, Relating to State Fair Account — Work Session

HB 5002, Department of Agriculture — Public Hearing
HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 91A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 AM
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of
Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee
Bill
007 Katy Coba, Director, Continues with Department of Agriculture Budget Presentation,
Department of Exhibit #4 from 4/12/07, Policy Option Packages
Agriculture
035 Carol Mallory Smith,
Researcher and Weed
Scientist, Oregon State
University
100 Rep. Garrard
103 Ms. Smith
106 Rep. Garrard
109 Ms. Smith
112 Rep. Garrard
114 Ms. Smith
123 Sen. Nelson
126 Ms. Smith
137 Sen. Nelson
146 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
150 Ms. Smith
167 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
173 Ms. Coba
177 Ms. Smith
182 Chair Devlin



187
191
194
201
203
239
247

255
260
264

272

274

278

281

285
286

291
303

304
319

325
333
349
350
375
383
399
402
404
410
420
426

Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin

Lisa Hanson, Deputy
Director, Department of
Agriculture

Chair Devlin
Ms. Hanson
Chair Devlin

Susie Jordan, Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin

Rep Garrard
Chair Devlin

Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin

Ms. Coba

Paul Siebert, Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Chair Devlin

Ms. Coba

Chair Devlin

Ms. Coba

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Coba

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Coba

Ms. Hanson
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Coba

Tim Butler, Noxious

Closes Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of
Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee
Bill

Opens Public Hearing on SB 100, Relating to State Fair
Account

Opens Work Session on SB 100, Relating to State Fair
Account

Moves SB 100 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
Recommendation

VOTE: 5-0-3
Exc: Rep. Burley and Nolan; and Sen. Avakian
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Closes Work Session on SB 100, Relating to State Fair
Account

Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of
Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee
Bill

Continues with budget presentation



TAPE 92A

001
012

013
014
017
028
046
053
059
061
062
065
067
071
074
091
106
181
190
198
204
211
212
217
218
221
229
231
246
247
261
262
263
266
270
274
276
283
296

Weed Control
Supervisor, Department
of Agriculture

Mr. Butler
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Ms. Coba
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Butler
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Ms. Hanson
Ms. Coba
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Coba
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Rep. Clem
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Hanson
Rep. Clem

Continues with answer to Rep. Dingfelder’s question



297 Ms. Hanson
329 Chair Devlin Adjourns the hearing at 9:30 AM



