JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 17, 2007 Hearing Room H-174 8:30 a.m. Tapes: 91A, 92A

Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem Sen. Nelson Rep. Garrard

Members Excused: Rep. Nolan

Rep. Burley

Staff Present: Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 100, Relating to State Fair Account – Work Session

HB 5002, Department of Agriculture – Public Hearing

HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 91A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 AM Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
007	Katy Coba, Director, Department of Agriculture	Continues with Department of Agriculture Budget Presentation Exhibit #4 from 4/12/07, Policy Option Packages
035	Carol Mallory Smith, Researcher and Weed Scientist, Oregon State University	
100	Rep. Garrard	
103	Ms. Smith	
106	Rep. Garrard	
109	Ms. Smith	
112	Rep. Garrard	
114	Ms. Smith	
123	Sen. Nelson	
126	Ms. Smith	
137	Sen. Nelson	
146	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
150	Ms. Smith	
167	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
173	Ms. Coba	
177	Ms. Smith	
182	Chair Devlin	

187	Ms. Coba	
191	Chair Devlin	
194	Ms. Coba	
201	Chair Devlin	
203	Ms. Coba	
239	Chair Devlin	
247	Lisa Hanson, Deputy Director, Department of Agriculture	
255	Chair Devlin	
260	Ms. Hanson	
264	Chair Devlin	Closes Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 100, Relating to State Fair Account
272	Susie Jordan, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
274	Chair Devlin	Opens Work Session on SB 100, Relating to State Fair Account
278	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves SB 100 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass Recommendation
281	Chair Devlin	VOTE: 5 – 0 – 3 Exc: Rep. Burley and Nolan; and Sen. Avakian Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
005	D 0	
285	Rep Garrard	
286	Chair Devlin	Closes Work Session on SB 100, Relating to State Fair Account
	•	
	•	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee
286	Chair Devlin	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
286	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
291 303 304 319	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
291 303 304 319 325	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Chair Devlin	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
291 303 304 319	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Chair Devlin Ms. Coba	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
291 303 304 319 325 333 349	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
291 303 304 319 325 333 349 350	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
291 303 304 319 325 333 349 350 375	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
291 303 304 319 325 333 349 350 375 383	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder Ms. Coba	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
291 303 304 319 325 333 349 350 375 383 399	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder Ms. Coba	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
291 303 304 319 325 333 349 350 375 383 399 402	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder Ms. Coba	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
286 291 303 304 319 325 333 349 350 375 383 399 402 404	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder Ms. Coba Ms. Hanson	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
291 303 304 319 325 333 349 350 375 383 399 402 404 410	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder Ms. Coba	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
286 291 303 304 319 325 333 349 350 375 383 399 402 404	Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Chair Devlin Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder Ms. Coba Vice-Chair Dingfelder Ms. Coba Ms. Hanson	Account Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill

Weed Control Supervisor, Department of Agriculture

TAPE 92A

TAPE 92A		
001	Mr. Butler	Continues with answer to Rep. Dingfelder's question
012	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
013	Ms. Coba	
014	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
017	Mr. Butler	
028	Ms. Coba	
046	Chair Devlin	
053	Ms. Coba	
059	Chair Devlin	
061	Ms. Coba	
062	Rep. Garrard	
065	Chair Devlin	
067	Ms. Coba	
071	Chair Devlin	
074	Ms. Coba	
091	Ms. Hanson	
106	Ms. Coba	
181	Rep. Garrard	
190	Ms. Coba	
198	Rep. Clem	
204	Chair Devlin	
211	Rep. Clem	
212	Chair Devlin	
217	Ms. Coba	
218	Chair Devlin	
221	Ms. Coba	
229	Chair Devlin	
231	Ms. Coba	
246	Chair Devlin	
247	Ms. Coba	
261	Rep. Clem	
262	Ms. Coba	
263	Chair Devlin	
266	Ms. Coba	
270	Chair Devlin	
274	Ms. Coba	
276	Chair Devlin	
283	Ms. Hanson	
296	Rep. Clem	

297 Ms. Hanson

329 Chair Devlin Adjourns the hearing at 9:30 AM